SYLVANIA Lamps
SubstiTUBE® IPS LED T8
LED574   8-21
UL USC
LISTED
Application
SubstiTUBE IPS LED T8 lamps are an energy saving

*FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 18 Non-Consumer
®
Ordering Guide
LED 10 T8 L48 FGP DIM 8 XX SUB G10
LED Wattage
10 = 10 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
48"
Frosted Glass,
PET coating
DIM = Dimmable CRI
8 = >80
Color Temperature
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
SubstiTUBE IPS Generation 10
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)1
Base
Type Replaces
Average
Life
(hrs) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor
Case
Qty
DLC
Listed
41402 LED10T8L48FGPDIM835SUBG10 10 G13 FO32835ECO 50,000 3500K 1800 >80 >.90 25 Y
41403 LED10T8L48FGPDIM841SUBG10 10 G13 FO32841ECO 50,000 4100K 1800 >80 >.90 25 Y
41404 LED10T8L48FGPDIM850SUBG10 10 G13 FO32850ECO 50,000 5000K 1800 >80 >.90 25 Y
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2X32T8/UNV ISN.
L4
L1
Tc point location next to label
L2
L3
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
LED10T8L48FGPDIM8XXSUBG10 47.725"±0.055" (1212.2mm ±1.4mm) 47.45"±0.05" (1205.25mm±1.25mm) Max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(AMPS)